
Team GS SL Points Place
Portsmouth 379 367 746 1
Keene 336 368 704 2
Bedford 352 335 687 3
Concord 335 347 682 4
Winnacunnett 295 325 620 5
Pinkerton Academy 288 291 579 6
Bishop Guertin 319 258 577 7
Nashua South 259 284 543 8
Dover 258 282 540 9
Merrimack 232 263 495 10
Exeter 246 248 494 11
Londonderry 239 231 470 12
Manchester Central 228 236 464 13
Nashua North 188 182 370 14
Spaulding 199 56 255 15
Manchester Memorial 117 116 233 16



                      NASTAR - Combined Results from Dual                 Page 1

                            Crotched Mountain (177)                             
                      D1 Boys States GS 02-16-24  2-16-24                       
                                 Blustery, cold                                 

   Pacesetters : 
                 

Unknown Age Group - sex or age missing
Bib       Name                   Age  Sex  Result1 Result2 Combined   H/C  Medal
________________________________________________________________________________
6       Lucas Golden              ?    M    36.63   35.68  1:12.31
4       Luke Purnell              ?    M    37.53   35.72  1:13.25
11      Austin Harvey             ?    M    37.02   36.78  1:13.80
14      Connor Williams           ?    M    37.43   36.77  1:14.20
20      John Purnell              ?    M    37.90   36.90  1:14.80
59      Jack Martin               ?    M    37.46   37.98  1:15.44
30      Nick Davis                ?    M    38.07   37.63  1:15.70
45      Will Dedeus               ?    M    38.11   37.72  1:15.83
2       Caden Guthrie             ?    M    38.70   37.18  1:15.88
27      Maximus DeRosa            ?    M    37.90   38.03  1:15.93
9       Sam Hunt                  ?    M    38.41   37.88  1:16.29
37      Brett McDonough           ?    M    38.25   38.52  1:16.77
83      Henry Hyland              ?    M    39.17   38.10  1:17.27
10      Watson Ferguson           ?    M    38.25   39.12  1:17.37
26      Tom Lavoie                ?    M    39.22   38.29  1:17.51
56      Jackson Ruehr             ?    M    39.03   38.38  1:17.41
72      James Dedeus              ?    M    38.85   38.41  1:17.26
1       Jonas Welch               ?    M    38.53   38.54  1:17.07
7       Brodie Champney           ?    M    39.07   38.64  1:17.71
8       Brent Clark               ?    M    39.78   38.32  1:18.10
19      Tommy Crook               ?    M    39.52   38.70  1:18.22
51      Jack Decker               ?    M    40.15   39.13  1:19.28
22      Carter Pratt              ?    M    39.43   39.93  1:19.36
3       Timmy Crook               ?    M    40.60   38.79  1:19.39
41      Patrick Lavoie            ?    M    40.28   39.55  1:19.83
16      Hayden Bergeron           ?    M    40.14   39.71  1:19.85
36      Jack Noonan               ?    M    40.20   40.41  1:20.61
43      Aiden Locke               ?    M    40.64   40.48  1:21.12
79      Nate Sanborn              ?    M    40.71   40.70  1:21.41
42      Finley Bouvier            ?    M    41.21   40.25  1:21.46
77      Henry Wirch               ?    M    39.61   41.95  1:21.56
23      Ryan Bowman               ?    M    41.23   40.44  1:21.67
64      Tyler Holbrook            ?    M    36.01   45.96  1:21.97
73      Owen Kizak                ?    M    41.14   41.59  1:22.73
12      Dominic Mangiafico        ?    M    41.65   41.19  1:22.84
69      Tyler Adams               ?    M    41.76   41.42  1:23.18
82      Mason Gates               ?    M    41.90   41.38  1:23.28
17      Zach Hall                 ?    M    42.08   41.89  1:23.97
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                            Crotched Mountain (177)                             
                      D1 Boys States GS 02-16-24  2-16-24                       
                                 Blustery, cold                                 

   Pacesetters : 
                 

62      Connor Kingsley           ?    M    41.95   42.28  1:24.23
5       Colin Logue               ?    M    41.53   43.07  1:24.60
66      Laird Sullivan            ?    M    42.22   43.43  1:25.65
65      Noah Cascio               ?    M    42.34   42.32  1:24.66
53      Rowen Berndt              ?    M    43.02   41.87  1:24.89
24      Andrew Mortimer           ?    M    42.37   42.70  1:25.07
38      Carter King               ?    M    42.53   42.96  1:25.49
52      Pablo Winn                ?    M    43.69   41.87  1:25.56
48      Ryan Hall                 ?    M    43.54   42.43  1:25.97
15      Noah Turner               ?    M    43.76   42.84  1:26.60
29      Camden Scorpa             ?    M    44.38   43.42  1:27.80
32      Oscar Schaffer            ?    M    44.37   43.83  1:28.20
25      Adam DelloRusso           ?    M    43.95   44.46  1:28.41
47      Darragh Boulbol           ?    M    44.66   44.34  1:29.00
57      Joseph Neal               ?    M    44.83   44.46  1:29.29
40      Riley Joyce               ?    M    43.62   45.71  1:29.33
18      Hayden West               ?    M    45.92   43.45  1:29.37
78      Austin Vanacore           ?    M    45.07   44.68  1:29.75
28      Cole DeAnglis - Poland    ?    M    45.62   44.52  1:30.14
33      Anthony Terrile           ?    M    44.58   45.58  1:30.16
68      Carter Silva              ?    M    45.79   44.99  1:30.78
35      Matt Walters              ?    M    46.51   45.46  1:31.97
74      Erik Tennant              ?    M    45.97   46.23  1:32.20
21      Zachary Telge             ?    M    46.73   46.44  1:33.17
61      Liam McLynch              ?    M    47.36   46.13  1:33.49
34      Jacob Vogel               ?    M    47.04   46.98  1:34.02
31      Declan Manning            ?    M    47.73   46.41  1:34.14
55      Jack Nelson               ?    M    49.32   46.83  1:36.15
50      Chase Swisher             ?    M    48.69   49.65  1:38.34
46      Thomas Martineau          ?    M    48.71   49.57  1:38.28
13      Darren Bevins             ?    M    49.41   49.37  1:38.78
39      Brady Matte               ?    M    49.49   49.69  1:39.18
60      Brady Merrow              ?    M    51.22   48.14  1:39.36
49      Connor Koza               ?    M    50.92   49.87  1:40.79



44      Connor Gott               ?    M    52.32   50.46  1:42.78
63      Mason Turek               ?    M    52.98   52.38  1:45.36
54      Connor Streeter           ?    M    52.39   54.66  1:47.05
76      Jackson Croteau           ?    M    54.66   53.46  1:48.12
70      Nathan Rappoli            ?    M    54.13   54.54  1:48.67
81      Kobe White                ?    M    55.33   53.85  1:49.18
80      Carter Theriault          ?    M    55.38   54.46  1:49.84
67      Lincoln Stubbs            ?    M    55.29   54.57  1:49.86
84      Dylan Cutting             ?    M    57.35   53.77  1:51.12
75      Matt Niemaszyk            ?    M    55.97   56.08  1:52.05
58      Jimmy Lombardi            ?    M  1:00.91 1:01.67  2:02.58
71      Jay Fritz                 ?    M  1:03.01 1:00.96  2:03.97
85      Max DeKoning              ?    M    52.56 3:16.57  4:09.13



            NASTAR RESULTS - New Hampshire High School Team Scoring       Page 1

                            Crotched Mountain (177)                             
                      D1 Boys States GS 02-16-24  2-16-24                       
                          Blustery, cold  85 Starters                           

   Pacesetters : 
                 

Class : M  Team : 'Portsmouth'               Total Points : 379.0   Rank : 1st
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
  4     14   Connor Williams        ?     37.43      36.77       1:14.20    97.0   *
  6     59   Jack Martin            ?     37.46      37.98       1:15.44    95.0   *
  7     30   Nick Davis             ?     38.07      37.63       1:15.70    94.0   *
  8     45   Will Dedeus            ?     38.11      37.72       1:15.83    93.0   *
 14     72   James Dedeus           ?     38.85      38.41       1:17.26        
 15     83   Henry Hyland           ?     39.17      38.10       1:17.27        

Class : M  Team : 'Bedford'                  Total Points : 352.0   Rank : 2nd
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
  2      4   Luke Purnell           ?     37.53      35.72       1:13.25    99.0   *
  5     20   John Purnell           ?     37.90      36.90       1:14.80    96.0   *
 22     51   Jack Decker            ?     40.15      39.13       1:19.28    81.0   *
 27     36   Jack Noonan            ?     40.20      40.41       1:20.61    76.0   *
 31     77   Henry Wirch            ?     39.61      41.95       1:21.56        
 33     64   Tyler Holbrook         ?     36.01      45.96       1:21.97        

Class : M  Team : 'Keene'                    Total Points : 336.0   Rank : 3rd
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
 16     10   Watson Ferguson        ?     38.25      39.12       1:17.37    87.0   *
 17     56   Jackson Ruehr          ?     39.03      38.38       1:17.41    86.0   *
 18     26   Tom Lavoie             ?     39.22      38.29       1:17.51    85.0   *
 25     41   Patrick Lavoie         ?     40.28      39.55       1:19.83    78.0   *
 36     69   Tyler Adams            ?     41.76      41.42       1:23.18        
 37     82   Mason Gates            ?     41.90      41.38       1:23.28        

Class : M  Team : 'Concord'                  Total Points : 335.0   Rank : 4th
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
  1      6   Lucas Golden           ?     36.63      35.68       1:12.31   100.0   *
 12     37   Brett McDonough        ?     38.25      38.52       1:16.77    89.0   *
 23     22   Carter Pratt           ?     39.43      39.93       1:19.36    80.0   *
 41     65   Noah Cascio            ?     42.34      42.32       1:24.66    66.0   *
 45     52   Pablo Winn             ?     43.69      41.87       1:25.56        
 56     78   Austin Vanacore        ?     45.07      44.68       1:29.75        
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                            Crotched Mountain (177)                             
                      D1 Boys States GS 02-16-24  2-16-24                       
                          Blustery, cold  85 Starters                           

   Pacesetters : 
                 

Class : M  Team : 'Bishop Guertin'           Total Points : 319.0   Rank : 5th
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
  3     11   Austin Harvey          ?     37.02      36.78       1:13.80    98.0   *
 10     27   Maximus DeRosa         ?     37.90      38.03       1:15.93    91.0   *
 30     42   Finley Bouvier         ?     41.21      40.25       1:21.46    73.0   *
 53     57   Joseph Neal            ?     44.83      44.46       1:29.29    57.0   *
 77     70   Nathan Rappoli         ?     54.13      54.54       1:48.67        

Class : M  Team : 'Winnacunnet'              Total Points : 295.0   Rank : 6th
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
 19      7   Brodie Champney        ?     39.07      38.64       1:17.71    84.0   *
 29     79   Nate Sanborn           ?     40.71      40.70       1:21.41    74.0   *
 32     23   Ryan Bowman            ?     41.23      40.44       1:21.67    72.0   *
 42     53   Rowen Berndt           ?     43.02      41.87       1:24.89    65.0   *
 44     38   Carter King            ?     42.53      42.96       1:25.49        
 46     66   Laird Sullivan         ?     42.22      43.43       1:25.65        

Class : M  Team : 'Pinkerton Academy'        Total Points : 288.0   Rank : 7th
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
 13      1   Jonas Welch            ?     38.53      38.54       1:17.07    88.0   *
 38     17   Zach Hall              ?     42.08      41.89       1:23.97    69.0   *
 39     62   Connor Kingsley        ?     41.95      42.28       1:24.23    68.0   *
 47     48   Ryan Hall              ?     43.54      42.43       1:25.97    63.0   *
 58     33   Anthony Terrile        ?     44.58      45.58       1:30.16        
 82     75   Matt Niemaszyk         ?     55.97      56.08       1:52.05        

Class : M  Team : 'Dover'                    Total Points : 258.0   Rank : 9th
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
 11      9   Sam Hunt               ?     38.41      37.88       1:16.29    90.0   *
 51     25   Adam DelloRusso        ?     43.95      44.46       1:28.41    59.0   *
 54     40   Riley Joyce            ?     43.62      45.71       1:29.33    56.0   *
 59     68   Carter Silva           ?     45.79      44.99       1:30.78    53.0   *



 66     55   Jack Nelson            ?     49.32      46.83       1:36.15        
 78     81   Kobe White             ?     55.33      53.85       1:49.18        

Class : M  Team : 'Exeter'                   Total Points : 246.0   Rank : 10th
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
 26     16   Hayden Bergeron        ?     40.14      39.71       1:19.85    77.0   *
 50     32   Oscar Schaffer         ?     44.37      43.83       1:28.20    60.0   *
 52     47   Darragh Boulbol        ?     44.66      44.34       1:29.00    58.0   *
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                            Crotched Mountain (177)                             
                      D1 Boys States GS 02-16-24  2-16-24                       
                          Blustery, cold  85 Starters                           

   Pacesetters : 
                 

 61     74   Erik Tennant           ?     45.97      46.23       1:32.20    51.0   *
 63     61   Liam McLynch           ?     47.36      46.13       1:33.49        
 85     85   Max DeKoning           ?     52.56    3:16.57       4:09.13        

Class : M  Team : 'Londonderry'              Total Points : 239.0   Rank : 11th
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
  9      2   Caden Guthrie          ?     38.70      37.18       1:15.88    92.0   *
 55     18   Hayden West            ?     45.92      43.45       1:29.37    55.0   *
 64     34   Jacob Vogel            ?     47.04      46.98       1:34.02    49.0   *
 72     49   Connor Koza            ?     50.92      49.87       1:40.79    43.0   *
 74     63   Mason Turek            ?     52.98      52.38       1:45.36        
 76     76   Jackson Croteau        ?     54.66      53.46       1:48.12        

Class : M  Team : 'Merrimack'                Total Points : 232.0   Rank : 12th
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
 20      8   Brent Clark            ?     39.78      38.32       1:18.10    83.0   *
 43     24   Andrew Mortimer        ?     42.37      42.70       1:25.07    64.0   *
 70     39   Brady Matte            ?     49.49      49.69       1:39.18    44.0   *
 75     54   Connor Streeter        ?     52.39      54.66       1:47.05    41.0   *
 79     80   Carter Theriault       ?     55.38      54.46       1:49.84        
 80     67   Lincoln Stubbs         ?     55.29      54.57       1:49.86        

Class : M  Team : 'Manchester Central'       Total Points : 228.0   Rank : 13th
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
 34     73   Owen Kizak             ?     41.14      41.59       1:22.73    71.0   *
 48     15   Noah Turner            ?     43.76      42.84       1:26.60    62.0   *
 65     31   Declan Manning         ?     47.73      46.41       1:34.14    48.0   *



 67     46   Thomas Martineau       ?     48.71      49.57       1:38.28    47.0   *
 71     60   Brady Merrow           ?     51.22      48.14       1:39.36        
 81     84   Dylan Cutting          ?     57.35      53.77       1:51.12        

Class : M  Team : 'Nashua North'             Total Points : 188.0   Rank : 14th
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
 49     29   Camden Scorpa          ?     44.38      43.42       1:27.80    61.0   *
 69     13   Darren Bevins          ?     49.41      49.37       1:38.78    45.0   *
 73     44   Connor Gott            ?     52.32      50.46       1:42.78    42.0   *
 83     58   Jimmy Lombardi         ?   1:00.91    1:01.67       2:02.58    40.0   *
 84     71   Jay Fritz              ?   1:03.01    1:00.96       2:03.97        
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                            Crotched Mountain (177)                             
                      D1 Boys States GS 02-16-24  2-16-24                       
                          Blustery, cold  85 Starters                           

   Pacesetters : 
                 

Class : M  Team : 'Manchester Memorial'      Team Points: 117.0    Rank:  15th
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
 40      5   Colin Logue            ?     41.53      43.07       1:24.60    67.0
 62     21   Zachary Telge          ?     46.73      46.44       1:33.17    50.0

Class : M  Team : 'Nashua South'             Team Points:  259.0   Rank: 8th
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
 21     19   Tommy Crook            ?     39.52      38.70       1:18.22    82.0
 24      3   Timmy Crook            ?     40.60      38.79       1:19.39    79.0
 60     35   Matt Walters           ?     46.51      45.46       1:31.97    52.0
 68     50   Chase Swisher          ?     48.69      49.65       1:38.34    46.0

Class : M  Team : 'Spaulding'                Team Point:  199.0    Rank:  13th
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
 28     43   Aiden Locke            ?     40.64      40.48       1:21.12    75.0
 35     12   Dominic Mangiafico     ?     41.65      41.19       1:22.84    70.0
 57     28   Cole DeAnglis - Poland ?     45.62      44.52       1:30.14    54.0



_____________________________________________________________________________________

Official results and ranking at www.NASTAR.com                  2/16/2024 11:46:00 AM
Live results at www.Live-Timing.com
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ NEW PAGE ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~



D1 Boys States Individual 02-26-24

Bib Name Sex Run 1 Run 2 Combined Place
5 Lucas Golden M 36.15 35.25 01:11.4 1
8 Watson Ferguson M 36.25 36.63 01:12.9 2
6 Connor Williams M 37.13 36.91 01:14.0 3
73 Tyler Holbrook M 37.34 36.8 01:14.1 4
38 Jack Martin M 36.89 38.15 01:15.0 5
22 Will Dedeus M 39.83 39.15 01:19.0 6
27 Tommy Crook M 39.73 39.67 01:19.4 7
24 Tom Lavoie M 39.67 39.75 01:19.4 8
39 Patrick Lavoie M 40 40.27 01:20.3 9
3 Sam Hunt M 40.2 40.46 01:20.7 10
11 Timmy Crook M 40.5 40.22 01:20.7 11
21 Brett McDonough M 40 41.22 01:21.2 12
17 Ryan Bowman M 40.92 41.2 01:22.1 13
12 Brent Clark M 41.01 42.44 01:23.4 14
14 Caden Guthrie M 41.24 42.7 01:23.9 15
84 Henry Wirch M 41.85 42.6 01:24.5 16
68 Tyler Adams M 42.52 42.47 01:25.0 17
16 Jonas Welch M 42.53 42.84 01:25.4 18
1 Brodie Champney M 41.77 44.21 01:26.0 19
37 Carter Pratt M 43.14 42.88 01:26.0 20
46 Jack Decker M 42.46 43.74 01:26.2 21
33 Carter King M 44.55 42.54 01:27.1 22
67 James Dedeus M 41.42 45.86 01:27.3 23
52 Pablo Winn M 44.83 44.67 01:29.5 24
48 Rowen Berndt M 44.68 45.05 01:29.7 25
66 Noah Cascio M 44.09 45.86 01:30.0 26
79 Reilly Collins M 45.29 45.34 01:30.6 27
34 Finley Bouvier M 45.9 45.18 01:31.1 28
18 Austin Harvey M 50.95 40.76 01:31.7 29
60 Jack Noonan M 44.75 47.06 01:31.8 30
74 Connor Kingsley M 45.46 47.22 01:32.7 31
61 Ryan Hall M 46.68 46.94 01:33.6 32
28 Andrew Mortimer M 48.06 45.71 01:33.8 33
4 Owen Kizak M 45.55 48.47 01:34.0 34
31 John Purnell M 35.94 58.63 01:34.6 35
62 Laird Sullivan M 47.71 47.82 01:35.5 36
64 Carter Silva M 47.98 49.15 01:37.1 37
25 Oscar Schaffer M 49.33 48.71 01:38.0 38
50 Jack Nelson M 49.56 49.95 01:39.5 39
32 Zach Hall M 48.79 51.03 01:39.8 40
55 Liam McLynch M 49.43 50.46 01:39.9 41
40 Darragh Boulbol M 50.7 49.9 01:40.6 42
20 Noah Turner M 50.45 51.75 01:42.2 43
78 Austin Vanacore M 52.37 52.1 01:44.5 44



7 Colin Logue M 48.3 57.15 01:45.5 45
49 Joseph Neal M 54.81 52.6 01:47.4 46
43 Brady Matte M 54.08 54.95 01:49.0 47
47 Anthony Terrile M 54.36 55.07 01:49.4 48
80 Mason Gates M 43.18 01:06.5 01:49.7 49
57 Chase Swisher M 54.46 55.24 01:49.7 50
75 Nate Sanborn M 01:04.9 48.03 01:52.9 51
19 Adam DelloRusso M 01:03.7 49.95 01:53.7 52
29 Cole DeAnglis - Poland M 57.06 57.5 01:54.6 53
23 Zachary Telge M 57.51 59.03 01:56.5 54
81 Max DeKoning M 58.59 59.09 01:57.7 55
65 Brady Merrow M 59.29 58.81 01:58.1 56
69 Erik Tennant M 01:00.5 59.14 01:59.6 57
36 Declan Manning M 01:03.9 58.54 02:02.5 58
45 Jacob Vogel M 01:00.9 01:03.9 02:04.8 59
83 Jack Collins M 01:02.9 01:02.8 02:05.7 60
63 Nathan Rappoli M 01:01.0 01:05.5 02:06.5 61
51 Thomas Martineau M 01:02.9 01:06.5 02:09.5 62
85 Matt Niemaszyk M 01:11.5 01:07.5 02:19.1 63
41 Connor Gott M 01:02.4 01:16.7 02:19.1 64
58 Connor Streeter M 01:07.5 01:12.1 02:19.7 65
82 Carter Theriault M 01:07.4 01:13.9 02:21.3 66
56 Jay Fritz M 01:09.5 01:15.1 02:24.7 67
71 Lincoln Stubbs M 01:10.7 01:15.0 02:25.7 68
70 Jimmy Lombardi M 01:13.8 01:14.3 02:28.0 69
59 Connor Koza M 56.39 01:35.0 02:31.4 70
26 Darren Bevins M 01:25.3 01:09.0 02:34.3 71
72 Mason Turek M 01:31.1 01:09.5 02:40.7 72
76 Conor Gould M 01:18.3 01:36.0 02:54.3 73
42 Matt Walters M 01:58.5 01:06.5 03:04.9 74
15 Luke Purnell M DSQ 34.94 75
53 Nick Davis M DSQ 39.77 76
54 Jackson Ruehr M 40.11 DNF 77
9 Hayden Bergeron M DNF 42.24 78
13 Dominic Mangiafico M 50.15 DNF 79
44 Aiden Locke M DNF 51.79 80
77 Dylan Cutting M 01:01.5 DNF 81
35 Riley Joyce M DSQ 01:05.2 82
10 Camden Scorpa M DSQ 01:30.1 83
2 Maximus DeRosa M DSQ DNF 84
30 Hayden West M DSQ DSQ 85
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                            Crotched Mountain (177)                             
                      D1 Boys States SL 02-16-24  2-16-24                       
                       Blustery, cold, sunny  85 Starters                       

   Pacesetters : 
                 

Class : M  Team : 'Keene'                    Total Points : 368.0   Rank : 1st
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
  2      8   Watson Ferguson        ?     36.25      36.63       1:12.88    99.0   *
  8     24   Tom Lavoie             ?     39.67      39.75       1:19.42    93.0   *
  9     39   Patrick Lavoie         ?     40.00      40.27       1:20.27    92.0   *
 17     68   Tyler Adams            ?     42.52      42.47       1:24.99    84.0   *
 49     80   Mason Gates            ?     43.18    1:06.47       1:49.65        
        54   Jackson Ruehr          ?     40.11        DNF                      

Class : M  Team : 'Portsmouth'               Total Points : 367.0   Rank : 2nd
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
  3      6   Connor Williams        ?     37.13      36.91       1:14.04    98.0   *
  5     38   Jack Martin            ?     36.89      38.15       1:15.04    96.0   *
  6     22   Will Dedeus            ?     39.83      39.15       1:18.98    95.0   *
 23     67   James Dedeus           ?     41.42      45.86       1:27.28    78.0   *
 27     79   Reilly Collins         ?     45.29      45.34       1:30.63        
        53   Nick Davis             ?       DSQ      39.77                      

Class : M  Team : 'Concord'                  Total Points : 347.0   Rank : 3rd
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
  1      5   Lucas Golden           ?     36.15      35.25       1:11.40   100.0   *
 12     21   Brett McDonough        ?     40.00      41.22       1:21.22    89.0   *
 20     37   Carter Pratt           ?     43.14      42.88       1:26.02    81.0   *
 24     52   Pablo Winn             ?     44.83      44.67       1:29.50    77.0   *
 26     66   Noah Cascio            ?     44.09      45.86       1:29.95        
 44     78   Austin Vanacore        ?     52.37      52.10       1:44.47        

Class : M  Team : 'Bedford'                  Total Points : 335.0   Rank : 4th
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
  4     73   Tyler Holbrook         ?     37.34      36.80       1:14.14    97.0   *
 16     84   Henry Wirch            ?     41.85      42.60       1:24.45    85.0   *
 21     46   Jack Decker            ?     42.46      43.74       1:26.20    80.0   *
 30     60   Jack Noonan            ?     44.75      47.06       1:31.81    73.0   *
 35     31   John Purnell           ?     35.94      58.63       1:34.57        
        15   Luke Purnell           ?       DSQ      34.94                      



_____________________________________________________________________________________

Official results and ranking at www.NASTAR.com                   2/16/2024 3:43:21 PM
Live results at www.Live-Timing.com
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ NEW PAGE ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
            NASTAR RESULTS - New Hampshire High School Team Scoring       Page 2

                            Crotched Mountain (177)                             
                      D1 Boys States SL 02-16-24  2-16-24                       
                       Blustery, cold, sunny  85 Starters                       

   Pacesetters : 
                 

Class : M  Team : 'Winnacunnet'              Total Points : 325.0   Rank : 5th
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
 13     17   Ryan Bowman            ?     40.92      41.20       1:22.12    88.0   *
 19      1   Brodie Champney        ?     41.77      44.21       1:25.98    82.0   *
 22     33   Carter King            ?     44.55      42.54       1:27.09    79.0   *
 25     48   Rowen Berndt           ?     44.68      45.05       1:29.73    76.0   *
 36     62   Laird Sullivan         ?     47.71      47.82       1:35.53        
 51     75   Nate Sanborn           ?   1:04.88      48.03       1:52.91        

Class : M  Team : 'Pinkerton Academy'        Total Points : 291.0   Rank : 6th
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
 18     16   Jonas Welch            ?     42.53      42.84       1:25.37    83.0   *
 31     74   Connor Kingsley        ?     45.46      47.22       1:32.68    72.0   *
 32     61   Ryan Hall              ?     46.68      46.94       1:33.62    71.0   *
 40     32   Zach Hall              ?     48.79      51.03       1:39.82    65.0   *
 48     47   Anthony Terrile        ?     54.36      55.07       1:49.43        
 63     85   Matt Niemaszyk         ?   1:11.55    1:07.51       2:19.06        

Class : M  Team : 'Dover'                    Total Points : 282.0   Rank : 8th
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
 10      3   Sam Hunt               ?     40.20      40.46       1:20.66    91.0   *
 37     64   Carter Silva           ?     47.98      49.15       1:37.13    68.0   *
 39     50   Jack Nelson            ?     49.56      49.95       1:39.51    66.0   *
 52     19   Adam DelloRusso        ?   1:03.74      49.95       1:53.69    57.0   *
 73     76   Conor Gould            ?   1:18.33    1:35.97       2:54.30        
        35   Riley Joyce            ?       DSQ    1:05.24                      

Class : M  Team : 'Merrimack'                Total Points : 263.0   Rank : 9th
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
 14     12   Brent Clark            ?     41.01      42.44       1:23.45    87.0   *
 33     28   Andrew Mortimer        ?     48.06      45.71       1:33.77    70.0   *
 47     43   Brady Matte            ?     54.08      54.95       1:49.03    59.0   *



 65     58   Connor Streeter        ?   1:07.52    1:12.13       2:19.65    47.0   *
 66     82   Carter Theriault       ?   1:07.40    1:13.93       2:21.33        
 68     71   Lincoln Stubbs         ?   1:10.71    1:15.03       2:25.74        

_____________________________________________________________________________________

Official results and ranking at www.NASTAR.com                   2/16/2024 3:43:21 PM
Live results at www.Live-Timing.com
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ NEW PAGE ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
            NASTAR RESULTS - New Hampshire High School Team Scoring       Page 3

                            Crotched Mountain (177)                             
                      D1 Boys States SL 02-16-24  2-16-24                       
                       Blustery, cold, sunny  85 Starters                       

   Pacesetters : 
                 

Class : M  Team : 'Bishop Guertin'           Total Points : 258.0   Rank : 10th
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
 28     34   Finley Bouvier         ?     45.90      45.18       1:31.08    75.0   *
 29     18   Austin Harvey          ?     50.95      40.76       1:31.71    74.0   *
 46     49   Joseph Neal            ?     54.81      52.60       1:47.41    60.0   *
 61     63   Nathan Rappoli         ?   1:01.02    1:05.47       2:06.49    49.0   *
         2   Maximus DeRosa         ?       DSQ        DNF                      

Class : M  Team : 'Exeter'                   Total Points : 248.0   Rank : 11th
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
 38     25   Oscar Schaffer         ?     49.33      48.71       1:38.04    67.0   *
 41     55   Liam McLynch           ?     49.43      50.46       1:39.89    64.0   *
 42     40   Darragh Boulbol        ?     50.70      49.90       1:40.60    63.0   *
 55     81   Max DeKoning           ?     58.59      59.09       1:57.68    54.0   *
 57     69   Erik Tennant           ?   1:00.48      59.14       1:59.62        
         9   Hayden Bergeron        ?       DNF      42.24                      

Class : M  Team : 'Manchester Central'       Total Points : 236.0   Rank : 12th
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
 34      4   Owen Kizak             ?     45.55      48.47       1:34.02    69.0   *
 43     20   Noah Turner            ?     50.45      51.75       1:42.20    62.0   *
 56     65   Brady Merrow           ?     59.29      58.81       1:58.10    53.0   *
 58     36   Declan Manning         ?   1:03.92      58.54       2:02.46    52.0   *
 62     51   Thomas Martineau       ?   1:02.93    1:06.53       2:09.46        
        77   Dylan Cutting          ?   1:01.54        DNF                      



Class : M  Team : 'Londonderry'              Total Points : 231.0   Rank : 13th
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
 15     14   Caden Guthrie          ?     41.24      42.70       1:23.94    86.0   *
 59     45   Jacob Vogel            ?   1:00.90    1:03.85       2:04.75    51.0   *
 60     83   Jack Collins           ?   1:02.90    1:02.77       2:05.67    50.0   *
 70     59   Connor Koza            ?     56.39    1:35.01       2:31.40    44.0   *
 72     72   Mason Turek            ?   1:31.11    1:09.54       2:40.65        
        30   Hayden West            ?       DSQ        DSQ                      

Class : M  Team : 'Nashua North'             Total Points : 182.0   Rank : 14th
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
 64     41   Connor Gott            ?   1:02.43    1:16.70       2:19.13    48.0   *
 67     56   Jay Fritz              ?   1:09.54    1:15.11       2:24.65    46.0   *
 69     70   Jimmy Lombardi         ?   1:13.76    1:14.26       2:28.02    45.0   *
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                            Crotched Mountain (177)                             
                      D1 Boys States SL 02-16-24  2-16-24                       
                       Blustery, cold, sunny  85 Starters                       

   Pacesetters : 
                 

 71     26   Darren Bevins          ?   1:25.28    1:08.97       2:34.25    43.0   *
        10   Camden Scorpa          ?       DSQ    1:30.12                      

Class : M  Team : 'Manchester Memorial'      Team Points:  116.0   Rank:  15th
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
 45      7   Colin Logue            ?     48.30      57.15       1:45.45    61.0
 54     23   Zachary Telge          ?     57.51      59.03       1:56.54    55.0

Class : M  Team : 'Nashua South'             Team Points: 284.0   Rank: 7th
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
  7     27   Tommy Crook            ?     39.73      39.67       1:19.40    94.0
 11     11   Timmy Crook            ?     40.50      40.22       1:20.72    90.0
 50     57   Chase Swisher          ?     54.46      55.24       1:49.70    58.0
 74     42   Matt Walters           ?   1:58.46    1:06.47       3:04.93    42.0

Class : M  Team : 'Spaulding'                Team Points:  56.0   Rank:  16th
Place  Bib    Name                Age      Run1       Run2     Combined   Points Used
_____________________________________________________________________________________
 53     29   Cole DeAnglis - Poland ?     57.06      57.50       1:54.56    56.0
        13   Dominic Mangiafico     ?     50.15        DNF                      
        44   Aiden Locke            ?       DNF      51.79                      
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